professionals, social service providers, non-profit leaders, business leaders, faith-based 

organizations, and other community leaders.  

Holleran staff worked closely with the Greater Waterbury Health Improvement Partnership to 

identify key informant participants and to develop the Key Informant Survey Tool. Two-hundred 

and five (205) completed surveys were collected between February and April 2013. A listing of 

key informant participants can be found in Appendix D.  

The questionnaire focused on gathering qualitative feedback regarding perceptions of 

community needs and strengths across three key domains: